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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1339

  ANSWERED ON 03/12/2024


SURVEY IN TRIBAL AREAS

1339. DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAJ:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has started survey work in tribal areas in Himachal Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the date by which the first phase of the said survey work in tribal areas is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a) & (b):   Yes. The State of Himachal Pradesh has informed that

survey, under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana IV, has been started in tribal areas of the State and the first phase of this survey work is likely to be completed before 30th November 2024. As of 25th November, 2024, a total of 106 habitations have been surveyed in the Districts of Chamba, Kinnaur and Lahaul and Spiti in the State.


*****

